DEBBIE DINGELL 12TH DISTRICT, MICHIGAN

116 CANNON HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING Washington, DC 20515 (202) 225-4071

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE CONSUMER PROTECTION AND COMMERCE

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE ON NATIONAL PARKS, FORESTS AND PUBLIC LANDS WATER, OCEANS, AND WILDLIFE ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

DISTRICT OFFICES:

19855 WEST OUTER DRIVE SUITE 103-E DEARBORN, MI 48124 (313) 278-2936

301 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE SUITE 400 YPSILANTI, MI 48197 (734) 481-1100

WEBSITE: DEBBIEDINGELL.HOUSE.GOV

April 28, 2021

The Honorable Rosa L. DeLauro Chair H-307 The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member H-307 The Capitol Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for The Collaborative in fiscal year 2022. The entity to receive funding for this project is Eastern Michigan University, located at 202 Welch Hall, Ypsilanti, MI 48197.

The funding would be used for Eastern Michigan University's "The Collaborative" Child Development Center in Ypsilanti, MI, to (1) continue to offer high-quality early childhood educational services to children ages 18 months through five years in eastern Washtenaw County, (2) expand services to include infants and evening programs for children up to age 12, and (3) provide support services for up to ten individuals to complete service hours at The Collaborative as part of their child care certification program. These funds will also increase childcare scholarships to low-income families.

GCC/BT:00 454-M

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Debbie Dingell

Debbie DingeOl

Member of Congress